Aggregate Hours Report

California State University, East Bay: Department of Teacher Education

May Include Unapproved Activities
Report Date November 02, 2017

Date Range of Activities included 2015-08-01 to 2017-06-30
All Students Included

Level Internship
Cohort [2017, 2016]

November 02, 2017 5:15 PM, EDT Page 1 of 6 POWERED BY

TIMEZTRACK
May Include Unapproved Activities



Aggregate Hours Report

California State University, East Bay: Department of Teacher Education
Date Range: 2015-08-01 to 2017-06-30 Program Level: Internship

November 02, 2017 5:15 PM, EDT Page 2 of 6 POWERED BY
May Include Unapproved Activities TlMEZTRACK



Aggregate Hours Report

California State University, East Bay: Department of Teacher Education
Date Range: 2015-08-01 to 2017-06-30 Program Level: Internship

Hours by Category & Activity Type

Hours Activities Range Students
University Support Total SD # Mean # Mean
Development of IIP - University 1.00 0.00 1 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1 1.00
Intern Coordinator support 1.50 0.00 3 0.50 0.50 - 0.50 2 0.75
Intern Seminar 62.00 1.31 51 1.22 0.50 - 7.00 13 4.77

Supervisor conference 60.00 51 1.18 0.50 - 11 5.45









Aggregate Hours Report

California State University, East Bay: Department of Teacher Education

Date Ranqe:‘ N 2015-08-01 to 2017-06-30

Program Level:

Internship

Hours by|Supervisor

Supervisor
Alvarez, Luig|| || |

Baker, Gabrig ' Il
Brown, Billyé 4| g
Chen, Kristin
Clements, Heather
Cordova, Christienne

Rakerag&aihel Man/-06-30

Students

1

P PR W

University Support

3.50

0.00
40.37
0.00
0.00

2.7%

0.0 %
85.2 %
0.0 %
0.0 %
11.6 %

133.83
7.00
104.00
168.50
76.00

EL Support
2.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

15%

0.0 %
0.0 %
0.0%
0.0 %
0.0 %

Total
129.90

133.83
47.37
104.00
168.50
86.00



Aggregate Hours Report

California State University, East Bay: Department of Teacher Education

May Include Unapproved Activities
Report Date November 02, 2017

Date Range of Activities included 2015-08-01 to 2017-06-30
All Students Included

Level Internship
Cohort [2017, 2016]

November 02, 2017 5:19 PM, EDT Page 1 of 6 POWERED BY

TIMEZTRACK
May Include Unapproved Activities



Aggregate Hours Report

California State University, East Bay: Department of Teacher Education
Date Range: 2015-08-01 to 2017-06-30 Program Level: Internship

November 02, 2017 5:19 PM, EDT Page 2 of 6 POWERED BY
May Include Unapproved Activities TlMEZTRACK



Aggregate Hours Report

California State University, East Bay: Department of Teacher Education
Date Range: 2015-08-01 to 2017-06-30 Program Level: Internship

Hours by Category & Activity Type

Hours Activities Range Students
University Support Total SD # Mean # Mean
Intern Coordinator support 1.50 0.00 3 050 0.50 - 0.50 2 0.75
Intern Seminar 62.00 1.31 51 1.22 0.50 - 7.00 13 4.77
Supervisor conference 56.50 0.58 47 1.20 0.50 - 3.00 8 7.06
Supervisor email, phone, text support 2.06 0.13 6 034 0.17 - 0.50 1 2.06
Supervisor observation of the Intern candidate 101.00 0.62 63 1.60 0.50 - 3.17 11 9.18
Other University Support 53.00 0.83 65 0.82 0.50 - 6.00 10 5.30
Total University Support 276.06 0.92 235 1.17 0.17- 7.00 14 19.72
Hours Activities Range Students
District Support Total SD # Mean # Mean
Development of IIP - District 1.00 1 1 1.00

1 00



Aggregate Hours Report

California State University, East Bay: Department of Teacher Education

Date Range: 2015-08-01 to 2017-06-30

Program Level:

Internship

Hours by Category & Activity Type

Hours Activities Range Students
EL Support Total SD # Mean #  Mean
EL Conference - Mentor or School/District specialist 5.50 0.54 4 1.38 0.50 - 2.00 2 2.75
(discussion of strategies, assessment activities,
CELDT scores, other support for EL students)
EL conference/meeting - University Supervisor 2.50 0.25 2 1.25 1.00 - 1.50 1 2.50
(discussion of strategies, assessment activities, other
support for EL students)
Total EL Support 8.00 0.47 6 1.33 0.50- 2.00 2 4.00
November 02, 2017 5:19 PM, EDT Page 4 of 6 POWERED BY

May Include Unapproved Activities

TIMEZTRACK



Aggregate Hours Report

California State University, East Bay: Department of Teacher Education

Date Range:

2015-08-01 to 2017-06-30

Program Level:

Internship

Hours by Student

University Support

Student Cohort Last Activity District Support EL Support Total
Aftergut, Lise 2016 05/17/2017 3.50 2.3% 148.65 97.7 % 0.00 0.0 % 152.15
Brewer, Samuel 2016 06/12/2017 2450 12.7% 168.50 87.3% 0.00 0.0 % 193.00
Drogin, Ezra 2016 05/26/2017 2850 19.7% 116.00 80.3% 0.00 0.0% 144.50
Edelman, Cathryn 2016 03/28/2017 7.00 52 % 12440 933 % 2.00 1.5% 133.40
Estes, Micah 2016 05/19/2017 19.39 9.6 % 183.30 90.4 % 0.00 0.0% 202.69
Kessler, David 2016 06/04/2017 14.00 9.6 % 132.31 904 % 0.00 0.0 % 146.31
Linzner, Monica 2016 05/26/2017 2200 14.7% 12750 853 % 0.00 0.0 % 149.50
Loucks, Natalie 2016 03/04/2017 11.75 9.4 % 113.42 90.6 % 0.00 0.0 % 125.17
O'Hair, Kelly 2016 05/25/2017 7.50 4.4 % 16250 95.6 % 0.00 0.0% 170.00
Ozuna, Alexis 2016 06/11/2017 3150 21.9% 11250 78.1 % 0.00 0.0 % 144.00
Simons, Amanda 2016 05/19/2017 14.67 9.9 % 133.83 90.1 % 0.00 0.0% 148.50
sutton, nick 2016 06/05/2017 28.75 19.0% 122.46 81.0% 0.00 0.0 % 151.21
Thomas, Cristina 2016 05/21/2017 2950 188% 121.25 774 % 6.00 3.8% 156.75
Williams, Jared 2016 06/07/2017 3350 229% 113.00 77.1% 0.00 0.0 % 146.50
Total 14 276.06 128% 1,879.62 86.9% 8.00 04% 2,163.68
November 02, 2017 5:19 PM, EDT Page 5 of 6 POWERED BY

May Include Unapproved Activities

TIMEZTRACK



Aggregate Hours Report

California State University, East Bay: Department of Teacher Education

Date Range:

2015-08-01 to 2017-06-30

Program Level:

Internship

Hours by Supervisor

Supervisor

Alvarez, Luis
Baker-Hendy, Mary
Baker, Gabriel
Brown, Billye
Clements, Heather
Cordova, Christienne
Corpuz, Merl

Fearn, Emmy
Forrest, Debra
Futterman, Kathy
Gonsalves, MaryAnn

Students

e N

University Support

3.50 2.7%
0.00 0.0 %
0.00 0.0%
1.00 100.0
Baker-Heddy) Mary.0 %
10.00 11.6%
1.56 0.8 %
86.00 87.8%
13.00 9.3%
5.00 62.5%
96.9 %

1
1
4
1
1
2

District Support

124.40
130.65
133.83
0.00
168.50
76.00
183.30
12.00
120.25
3.00

95.8 %
100.0
100.0
0.0%
100.0

88.4 %

99.2 %

12.2 %

86.4 %

37.5%

EL Support
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00

15%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0 %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.3 %
0.0 %
0.0%

Total
129.90
130.65
133.83

1.00
168.50

86.00
184.86

98.00
139.25

8.00

32.25



	Aggregate Hours Report_AllSPED2016-2017
	Aggregate Hours Report_SPEDfullyearinternsonly-2016-2017 part and full time

