California State University, East Bay: Department of Teacher Education

**May Include Unapproved Activities** 

Report Date November 02, 2017

**Date Range of Activities included** 2015-08-01 to 2017-06-30

All Students Included

**Level** Internship

**Cohort** [2017, 2016]

California State University, East Bay: Department of Teacher Education

Date Range: 2015-08-01 to 2017-06-30 Program Level: Internship

California State University, East Bay: Department of Teacher Education

Date Range: 2015-08-01 to 2017-06-30 Program Level: Internship

#### **Hours by Category & Activity Type**

	Hou	Hours		Activities		Range		Students	
University Support	Total	SD	#	Mean			#	Mean	
Development of IIP - University	1.00	0.00	1	1.00	1.00 -	1.00	1	1.00	
Intern Coordinator support	1.50	0.00	3	0.50	0.50 -	0.50	2	0.75	
Intern Seminar	62.00	1.31	51	1.22	0.50 -	7.00	13	4.77	
Supervisor conference	60.00		51	1.18	0.50 -		11	5.45	

California State University, East Bay: Department of Teacher Education

Date Range: 2015-08-01 to 2017-06-30 Program Level: Internship

Hours by <mark>Su</mark>pervisor

	Unive	ersity Support		44.44			
Supervisor	Students		District Supp	cr:	EL Support		Total
Alvarez, Luis	1	3.50 <b>2.7</b>	<b>%</b> 124.40		2.00	1.5 %	129.90
Baker, Gabri <mark>e</mark>	1	0.00	<b>133.83</b>	<b>P</b> pp.p	0.00	0.0 %	133.83
Brown, Billye 44	3	40.37 <b>85.2</b>	<b>7.00</b>	14.8 %	0.00	0.0 %	47.37
Chen, Kristin	1	0.00	<b>104.00</b>	Helle	0.00	0.0 %	104.00
Clements, Heather	1	0.00	<b>168.50</b>	MAND	0.00	0.0 %	168.50
Cordova, Christienne	1	11.6	<b>%</b> 76.00	884%	0.00	0.0 %	86.00

California State University, East Bay: Department of Teacher Education

**May Include Unapproved Activities** 

Report Date November 02, 2017

**Date Range of Activities included** 2015-08-01 to 2017-06-30

All Students Included

**Level** Internship

**Cohort** [2017, 2016]

California State University, East Bay: Department of Teacher Education

Date Range: 2015-08-01 to 2017-06-30 Program Level: Internship

California State University, East Bay: Department of Teacher Education

Date Range: 2015-08-01 to 2017-06-30 Program Level: Internship

#### **Hours by Category & Activity Type**

	Hours		Act	Activities		Range		Students	
University Support	Total	SD	#	Mean			#	Mean	
Intern Coordinator support	1.50	0.00	3	0.50	0.50 -	0.50	2	0.75	
Intern Seminar	62.00	1.31	51	1.22	0.50 -	7.00	13	4.77	
Supervisor conference	56.50	0.58	47	1.20	0.50 -	3.00	8	7.06	
Supervisor email, phone, text support	2.06	0.13	6	0.34	0.17 -	0.50	1	2.06	
Supervisor observation of the Intern candidate	101.00	0.62	63	1.60	0.50 -	3.17	11	9.18	
Other University Support	53.00	0.83	65	0.82	0.50 -	6.00	10	5.30	
Total University Support	276.06	0.92	235	1.17	0.17 -	7.00	14	19.72	

	Hour	S	Activities	Range	S	tudents
District Support	Total	SD	# Mean		#	Mean
Development of IIP - District	1.00		1		1	1.00

California State University, East Bay: Department of Teacher Education

Date Range: 2015-08-01 to 2017-06-30 Program Level: Internship

#### **Hours by Category & Activity Type**

	Hou	rs	Act	tivities	Ra	n g e	St	tudents
EL Support	Total	SD	#	Mean			#	Mean
EL Conference - Mentor or School/District specialist (discussion of strategies, assessment activities, CELDT scores, other support for EL students)	5.50	0.54	4	1.38	0.50 -	2.00	2	2.75
EL conference/meeting - University Supervisor (discussion of strategies, assessment activities, other support for EL students)	2.50	0.25	2	1.25	1.00 -	1.50	1	2.50
Total EL Support	8.00	0.47	6	1.33	0.50 -	2.00	2	4.00

California State University, East Bay: Department of Teacher Education

Date Range: 2015-08-01 to 2017-06-30 Program Level: Internship

#### **Hours by Student**

			University S	Support					
Student	Cohort	Last Activity			District S	Support	EL Su	upport	Total
Aftergut, Lise	2016	05/17/2017	3.50	2.3 %	148.65	97.7 %	0.00	0.0 %	152.15
Brewer, Samuel	2016	06/12/2017	24.50	12.7 %	168.50	87.3 %	0.00	0.0 %	193.00
Orogin, Ezra	2016	05/26/2017	28.50	19.7 %	116.00	80.3 %	0.00	0.0 %	144.50
Edelman, Cathryn	2016	03/28/2017	7.00	<b>5.2</b> %	124.40	93.3 %	2.00	1.5 %	133.40
Estes, Micah	2016	05/19/2017	19.39	9.6 %	183.30	90.4 %	0.00	0.0 %	202.69
essler, David	2016	06/04/2017	14.00	9.6 %	132.31	90.4 %	0.00	0.0 %	146.31
nzner, Monica	2016	05/26/2017	22.00	14.7 %	127.50	85.3 %	0.00	0.0 %	149.50
oucks, Natalie	2016	03/04/2017	11.75	9.4 %	113.42	90.6 %	0.00	0.0 %	125.17
'Hair, Kelly	2016	05/25/2017	7.50	4.4 %	162.50	95.6 %	0.00	0.0 %	170.00
zuna, Alexis	2016	06/11/2017	31.50	21.9 %	112.50	<b>78.1</b> %	0.00	0.0 %	144.00
imons, Amanda	2016	05/19/2017	14.67	9.9 %	133.83	90.1 %	0.00	0.0 %	148.50
utton, nick	2016	06/05/2017	28.75	19.0 %	122.46	81.0 %	0.00	0.0 %	151.21
homas, Cristina	2016	05/21/2017	29.50	18.8 %	121.25	77.4 %	6.00	3.8 %	156.75
Villiams, Jared	2016	06/07/2017	33.50	22.9 %	113.00	77.1 %	0.00	0.0 %	146.50
otal	14		276.06	12.8 %	1,879.62	86.9 %	8.00	0.4 %	2,163.68

California State University, East Bay: Department of Teacher Education

Date Range: 2015-08-01 to 2017-06-30 Program Level: Internship

#### **Hours by Supervisor**

	ı	Jniversity Su	ipport					
Supervisor	Students			District Sup	port	EL Suppo	rt	Total
Alvarez, Luis	1	3.50	2.7 %	124.40	95.8 %	2.00	1.5 %	129.90
Baker-Hendy, Mary	1	0.00	0.0 %	130.65	100.0	0.00	0.0 %	130.65
Baker, Gabriel	1	0.00	0.0 %	133.83	100.0	0.00	0.0 %	133.83
Brown, Billye	1	1.00	100.0	0.00	0.0 %	0.00	0.0 %	1.00
Clements, Heather	1	0.00	0.0 %	168.50	100.0	0.00	0.0 %	168.50
Cordova, Christienne	1	10.00	11.6 %	76.00	88.4 %	0.00	0.0 %	86.00
Corpuz, Merl	1	1.56	0.8 %	183.30	99.2 %	0.00	0.0 %	184.86
earn, Emmy	4	86.00	87.8 %	12.00	12.2 %	0.00	0.0 %	98.00
Forrest, Debra	1	13.00	9.3 %	120.25	86.4 %	6.00	4.3 %	139.25
- Tutterman, Kathy	1	5.00	62.5 %	3.00	37.5 %	0.00	0.0 %	8.00
Bonsalves, MaryAnn	2		96.9 %				0.0 %	32.25